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PER-391226
In Ground
Excavation Set
Up Permit
FRM-SQE-329

ULS Group Pty
Ltd

Construction
zone
/ South of
sports court

Chris Cochrane
David Gardiner

8:12 AM
13/01/2026

3:30 AM
16/01/2026

In Progress

PER-394097
Hot Work
Permit FRM-
SQE-319

Hanlon
industries Pty
Ltd

Construction
zone
/ Canopy at
south

Bradley
Macleod
Nigel King

7:55 AM
15/01/2026

7:55 AM
16/01/2026

In Progress

PER-391727
In Ground
Excavation Set
Up Permit
FRM-SQE-329

Civil Force (Vic)
Pty Ltd

Construction
zone
/ End of main
street

Bailey Hall
Callum
Stephens
Joel Mundy

11:01 AM
13/01/2026

2:01 PM
17/01/2026

In Progress

PER-391725
In Ground
Excavation Set
Up Permit
FRM-SQE-329

Civil Force (Vic)
Pty Ltd

Construction
zone
/ End of Main
Street

Bailey Hall
Callum
Stephens
Joel Mundy

10:54 AM
13/01/2026

2:54 PM
17/01/2026

In Progress

PER-390698
Mobile Crane -
Plant Set Up
Permit - FRM-
SQE-314

Mckay United Construction
zone
/ West Crane
Pad

(No Nominated
Rep)

7:00 AM
13/01/2026

3:30 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-390731
Mobile Crane -
Plant Set Up
Permit - FRM-
SQE-314

Mckay United Construction
zone
/ Amenities
roof - East Pad

(No Nominated
Rep)

7:00 AM
13/01/2026

5:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-392051
In Ground
Excavation Set
Up Permit
FRM-SQE-329

Symal
Contractors

Construction
zone
/ Agi
installation
(Site wide)

Andrew Evans
Francis Mason
Fromsa Ahmed
Soham Kalola

7:00 AM
13/01/2026

5:30 PM
19/01/2026

In Progress

PER-391457
Mobile Crane -
Plant Set Up
Permit - FRM-
SQE-314

Hanlon
industries Pty
Ltd

Construction
zone
/ Canopy at
south

Bradley
Macleod
Nigel King

9:31 AM
13/01/2026

8:31 AM
20/01/2026

In Progress

In Ground
Excavation Set
Up Permit
FRM-SQE-329

Symal
Contractors Construction

zone
/

Andrew Evans
Francis Mason
Fromsa Ahmed
Soham Kalola

7:00 AM
20/01/2026

5:28 PM
26/01/2026

Pending
Approval
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Hot Work
Permit FRM-
SQE-319

Hanlon
industries Pty
Ltd

Construction
zone
/ Canopy at
south

Bradley
Macleod
Nigel King

8:20 AM
14/01/2026

8:20 AM
15/01/2026

Expired
Not StNot Stoppedopped

Hot Work
Permit FRM-
SQE-319

Molloys
Plastering

Construction
zone
/ Sports court
and Amenities

Brent Norton
Yanbin Chen

7:00 AM
15/01/2026

5:30 PM
15/01/2026

Expired
Not StNot Stoppedopped
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