

Type	Employer	Location	Supervisor	Valid From	Valid To	Status
PER-391226 In Ground Excavation Set Up Permit FRM-SQE-329	ULS Group Pty Ltd	 Construction zone / South of sports court	Chris Cochrane David Gardiner	8:12 AM 13/01/2026	3:30 AM 16/01/2026	In Progress
PER-394097 Hot Work Permit FRM- SQE-319	Hanlon industries Pty Ltd	 Construction zone / Canopy at south	Bradley Macleod Nigel King	7:55 AM 15/01/2026	7:55 AM 16/01/2026	In Progress
PER-391727 In Ground Excavation Set Up Permit FRM-SQE-329	Civil Force (Vic) Pty Ltd	 Construction zone / End of main street	Bailey Hall Callum Stephens Joel Mundy	11:01 AM 13/01/2026	2:01 PM 17/01/2026	In Progress
PER-391725 In Ground Excavation Set Up Permit FRM-SQE-329	Civil Force (Vic) Pty Ltd	 Construction zone / End of Main Street	Bailey Hall Callum Stephens Joel Mundy	10:54 AM 13/01/2026	2:54 PM 17/01/2026	In Progress
PER-390698 Mobile Crane - Plant Set Up Permit - FRM- SQE-314	Mckay United	 Construction zone / West Crane Pad	(No Nominated Rep)	7:00 AM 13/01/2026	3:30 PM 18/01/2026	In Progress
PER-390731 Mobile Crane - Plant Set Up Permit - FRM- SQE-314	Mckay United	 Construction zone / Amenities roof - East Pad	(No Nominated Rep)	7:00 AM 13/01/2026	5:00 PM 18/01/2026	In Progress
PER-392051 In Ground Excavation Set Up Permit FRM-SQE-329	Symal Contractors	 Construction zone / Agi installation (Site wide)	Andrew Evans Francis Mason Fromsa Ahmed Soham Kalola	7:00 AM 13/01/2026	5:30 PM 19/01/2026	In Progress
PER-391457 Mobile Crane - Plant Set Up Permit - FRM- SQE-314	Hanlon industries Pty Ltd	 Construction zone / Canopy at south	Bradley Macleod Nigel King	9:31 AM 13/01/2026	8:31 AM 20/01/2026	In Progress
In Ground Excavation Set Up Permit FRM-SQE-329	Symal Contractors	 Construction zone /	Andrew Evans Francis Mason Fromsa Ahmed Soham Kalola	7:00 AM 20/01/2026	5:28 PM 26/01/2026	Pending Approval

Type	Employer	Location	Supervisor	Valid From	Valid To	Status
Hot Work Permit FRM-SQE-319	Hanlon industries Pty Ltd	 Construction zone / Canopy at south	Bradley Macleod Nigel King	8:20 AM 14/01/2026	8:20 AM 15/01/2026	Expired Not Stopped
Hot Work Permit FRM-SQE-319	Molloys Plastering	 Construction zone / Sports court and Amenities	Brent Norton Yanbin Chen	7:00 AM 15/01/2026	5:30 PM 15/01/2026	Expired Not Stopped